CTT Scottish District 90 mile
Time Trial Championships

Cycling
Time

Trials

18t July 2021

HO: Tayside Contracts, Forfar Depot, Kirriemuir Road, Forfar DD8 3TG
Promoter: Dundee Thistle Road Club
Organiser: Rlasdair Chisholm Tel. 07768 707045

Race Start: Tam

Information for riders:

The HQ/sign on will be in front of the Tayside Contracts Forfar depot. They have
kindly allowed us to use their car park as HQ, please respect this and leave no
litter or evidence of our using the area. There are NO FACILITIES available, so
please arrive ready to race. There is ample parking, provided you park
considerately to allow others to also park. Sign on opens at 6am.

Ensure you wear a mask/face covering to sign on/off.
Please bring your own pen and safety pins if you need them and maintain
social distance in the sign on area.

Please also note the Forfar Ambulance Station is to the east of the depot, so you
absolutely MUST NOT HINDER ACCESS to that facility.

Riders wishing to warm up on the road must not pass the start. A suitable warm
up road can be found by taking the A926 East towards Forfar and taking the first
exit at the roundabout to go past the Forfar Golf driving range on the B9128.



Route Information

GPS link to the course
Routes - Ride with GPS

Please note that the landscape has changed on the A926 since Street View was
recorded and the 40mph and national speed limit signs are now situated further
west and a housing estate is being built west of the Forfar Academy.

Course: WES0/02 - description

This event is being run on the WE50/02 course.

The start is approximately 0.3 of a mile to the west of the Tayside Contracts depot
beyond the new housing building site just prior to the National Speed Limit sign on
the A926. Proceed west to take the first exit at the roundabout to join the A90
towards Dundee. Proceed on the A90 to leave the carriageway at the next junction*
(A94 for Forfar and Glamis), pass the entrance to the McDonalds drive-through
(caution), to take the first exit at the roundabout to pass under the A90 to take the
first exit at the roundabout to rejoin the A90 northbound. Proceed on the A90
passing all junctions until you leave the carriageway at the first Brechin exit**
(A935). Cross the A90 flyover to take the second exit at the roundabout (caution,
this is off camber and may be slippery if wet) to rejoin the A90 southbound. Proceed
all the way to the exit for Forfar and Glamis (A94) as described above (*) to repeat
the route to Brechin A935 (**) and return on the A90 southbound to leave the
carriageway at the A926 junction (Kirriemuir and Forfar). Take the slip road to take
the second exit at the roundabout (caution) to finish at the 40mph sign on the A926
heading towards Forfar.

Please exercise caution at the final roundabout and take no undue risks.
After finishing, proceed along the A926 for a short distance to arrive back at the HQ.

The course will be signed and marshalled, but it is the riders’ responsibility to know
the route. Marshals, timekeepers and other volunteers have given up their time to
allow you to race, any abuse or aggression towards them will result in
disqualification.

DO NOT approach the timekeeper for results.

No results will be available at the HQ, so please sign off, pack up and leave.
Results will be provided via email and social media as soon as possible later in the
day.


https://ridewithgps.com/routes/30832439
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Start list

Start time
07:01:00
07:02:00
07:03:00
07:04:00
07:05:00
07:06:00
07:07:00
07:08:00
07:09:00
07:10:00
07:11:00
07:12:00
07:13:00

07:15:00
07:16:00
07:17:00
07:18:00
07:19:00
07:20:00
07:21:00
07:22:00

07:24:00
07:25:00
07:26:00
07:27:00

07:30:00
07:31:00
07:32:00
07:33:00
07:34:00
07:35:00
07:36:00
07:37:00
07:38:00

07:40:00
07:41:00
07:42:00
07:43:00
07:44:00
07:45:00

Firstname Lastname
Stewart Mitchell
George Adam

Stuart King
Robert Johnson
William Bunyan
Jim Petrie
Greig Logan
James Robb
Robert Brown
Neil Anderson
Jonny May
Brendan McCabe
Fraser Caldwell
Jed Scott

lan King

Jesse Dawson
Stephen Spellacy
Mike Giles

Tom Broadbent
Stuart MacCallum
David Henderson

Patricia Baird

Miriam Rennet
Sonya Drummond
Carol Middleton
Nico Anelli
Chris O’Neill
Allan Duncan
David Maclvor
Bill Groves
Sandy Taylor
Andrew Gallacher
Gary Bratt
Allan Ross

Rory Downie
Marc Preece
lan Dobbie
Alan Davidson

Graham Jones
Graham Smith

Club

Deeside Thistle CC
SVTTA

Ythan CC

Dundee Thistle
Dunfermline CC
Dundee Wheelers CC
Fruin Road Club
Deeside Thistle CC
EH Star Cycling
Deeside Thistle CC
Dundee Thistle
Aberdeen Wheelers
Cromarty Firth CC

Moray Firth CC
Velocity 44

Glasgow Nightingale CC

Dumfries CC
Ythan CC
HD Revolutions

Team Andrew Allan Architecture

EH Star Cycling

Ecosse Performance Cycling Coaching

Kinross CC
Dundee Thistle
Ythan CC

Dundee Thistle

Glasgow Nightingale CC

Fullarton Wheelers
West Lothian Clarion
EH Star Cycling
Torvelo Racing
SVTTA

Fruin Road Club
Fruin Road Club

Roarsz Performance
Smart121

West Lothian Clarion
Dundee Thistle
Edinburgh Road Club
Vanelli-Project GO

Gender
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male S
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V

Male Esp
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V

Female V
Female V
Female V
Female V

Male S
Male V
Male V
Male S
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V

Male S
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V
Male V



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

07:46:00
07:47:00
07:48:00

07:50:00
07:51:00
07:52:00
07:53:00

07:55:00
07:56:00
07:57:00
07:58:00

08:00:00

Andrew
Richard
Jimmy

Hans
Angus
Gavin
John

Douglas
lain
David
Chris

Tommy

Scott
Dowling
Storrar

Forhaug
Wilson
Shirley
Waller

Watson
MaclLeod
MacNeil
Smart

Murray

Musselburgh RCC
Perth United CC
Velocity 44

Glasgow United CC

Team Andrew Allan Architecture
Studio Velo

EH Star Cycling

GTR - Return To Life

Kelpie Racing

Team Andrew Allan Architecture
GTR - Return To Life

GS Metro

Male V
Male V
Male S

Male V
Male V
Male S
Male S

Male V
Male S
Male S
Male V

Male S



