CTT Scottish District 50 mile Time Trial Championships

Dundee Thistle



Race Programme

HQ: Tayside Contracts, Forfar Depot, Kirriemuir Road, Forfar DD8 3TG Promoter: Dundee Thistle Road Club Organiser: Alasdair Chisholm Tel. 07768 707045

Race Start: 7 am

Information for riders:

The HQ/sign on will be in front of the Tayside Contracts Forfar depot. They have kindly allowed us to use their car park as HQ, please respect this and leave no litter or evidence of our using the area. There are **NO FACILITIES** available, so please arrive ready to race. There is ample parking, provided you park considerately to allow others to also park. **Sign on opens at 6am.**

Ensure you wear a mask/face covering to sign on/off. Please bring your own pen and safety pins if you need them and maintain social distance in the sign on area.

Please also note the Forfar Ambulance Station is to the east of the depot, so you absolutely **MUST NOT HINDER ACCESS** to that facility.

Riders wishing to warm up on the road must not pass the start. A suitable warm up road can be found by taking the A926 East towards Forfar and taking the first exit at the roundabout to go past the Forfar Golf driving range on the B9128.

Route Information

GPS link to the course Routes · Ride with GPS

Please note that the landscape has changed on the A926 since Street View was recorded and the 40mph and national speed limit signs are now situated further west and a housing estate is being built west of the Forfar Academy.

Course: WE50/02 - description

This event is being run on the WE50/02 course.

The start is approximately 0.3 of a mile to the west of the Tayside Contracts depot beyond the new housing building site just prior to the National Speed Limit sign on the A926. Proceed west to take the **first** exit at the roundabout to join the A90 towards Dundee. Proceed on the A90 to leave the carriageway at the next junction* (A94 for Forfar and Glamis), pass the entrance to the McDonalds drive-through (caution), to take the **first** exit at the roundabout to pass under the A90 to take the **first** exit at the roundabout to rejoin the A90 northbound. Proceed on the A90 passing all junctions until you leave the carriageway at the first Brechin exit** (A935). Cross the A90 flyover to take the **second** exit at the roundabout (caution, this is off camber and may be slippery if wet) to rejoin the A90 southbound. Proceed all the way to the exit for Forfar and Glamis (A94) as described above (*) to repeat the route to Brechin A935 (**) and return on the A90 southbound to leave the carriageway at the A926 junction (Kirriemuir and Forfar). Take the slip road to take the **second** exit at the roundabout (**caution**) to finish at the 40mph sign on the A926 heading towards Forfar.

Please exercise caution at the final roundabout and take no undue risks.

After finishing, proceed along the A926 for a short distance to arrive back at the HQ.

The course will be signed and marshalled, but it is the riders' responsibility to know the route. Marshals, timekeepers and other volunteers have given up their time to allow you to race, any abuse or aggression towards them will result in disqualification.

DO NOT approach the timekeeper for results.

No results will be available at the HQ, so please sign off, pack up and leave. Results will be provided via email and social media as soon as possible later in the day.

Start list

Bib	Start time	Firstname	Lastname	Club	Gender
1	07:01:00	Stewart	Mitchell	Deeside Thistle CC	Male V
2	07:01:00	George	Adam	SVTTA	Male V
3	07:02:00	Stuart	King	Ythan CC	Male V
4	07:03:00	Robert	Johnson	Dundee Thistle	Male V
5	07:04:00	William	Bunyan	Dunfermline CC	Male V
6	07:06:00	Jim	Petrie	Dundee Wheelers CC	Male V
				Fruin Road Club	Male S
7 8	07:07:00	Greig	Logan Robb	Deeside Thistle CC	Male V
	07:08:00	James Debert			
9	07:09:00	Robert	Brown	EH Star Cycling	Male V
10	07:10:00	Neil	Anderson	Deeside Thistle CC	Male V
11	07:11:00	Jonny	May	Dundee Thistle	Male V
12	07:12:00	Brendan	McCabe	Aberdeen Wheelers	Male V
13	07:13:00	Fraser	Caldwell	Cromarty Firth CC	Male V
14	07 45 00		c		
15	07:15:00	Jed	Scott	Moray Firth CC	Male Esp
16	07:16:00	lan	King	Velocity 44	Male V
17	07:17:00	Jesse	Dawson	Glasgow Nightingale CC	Male V
18	07:18:00	Stephen	Spellacy	Dumfries CC	Male V
19	07:19:00	Mike	Giles	Ythan CC	Male V
20	07:20:00	Tom	Broadbent	HD Revolutions	Male V
21	07:21:00	Stuart	MacCallum	Team Andrew Allan Architecture	Male V
22	07:22:00	David	Henderson	EH Star Cycling	Male V
23					
24	07:24:00	Patricia	Baird	Ecosse Performance Cycling Coaching	Female V
25	07:25:00	Miriam	Rennet	Kinross CC	Female V
26	07:26:00	Sonya	Drummond	Dundee Thistle	Female V
27	07:27:00	Carol	Middleton	Ythan CC	Female V
28					
29					
30	07:30:00	Nico	Anelli	Dundee Thistle	Male S
31	07:31:00	Chris	O'Neill	Glasgow Nightingale CC	Male V
32	07:32:00	Allan	Duncan	Fullarton Wheelers	Male V
33	07:33:00	David	Maclvor	West Lothian Clarion	Male S
34	07:34:00	Bill	Groves	EH Star Cycling	Male V
35	07:35:00	Sandy	Taylor	Torvelo Racing	Male V
36	07:36:00	Andrew	Gallacher	SVTTA	Male V
37	07:37:00	Gary	Bratt	Fruin Road Club	Male V
38	07:38:00	Allan	Ross	Fruin Road Club	Male V
39					
40	07:40:00	Rory	Downie	Roarsz Performance	Male S
41	07:41:00	Marc	Preece	Smart121	Male V
42	07:42:00	lan	Dobbie	West Lothian Clarion	Male V
43	07:43:00	Alan	Davidson	Dundee Thistle	Male V
44	07:44:00	Graham	Jones	Edinburgh Road Club	Male V
45	07:45:00	Graham	Smith	Vanelli-Project GO	Male V
				-	

46	07:46:00	Andrew	Scott	Musselburgh RCC	Male V
47	07:47:00	Richard	Dowling	Perth United CC	Male V
48	07:48:00	Jimmy	Storrar	Velocity 44	Male S
49					
50	07:50:00	Hans	Forhaug	Glasgow United CC	Male V
51	07:51:00	Angus	Wilson	Team Andrew Allan Architecture	Male V
52	07:52:00	Gavin	Shirley	Studio Velo	Male S
53	07:53:00	John	Waller	EH Star Cycling	Male S
54					
55	07:55:00	Douglas	Watson	GTR - Return To Life	Male V
56	07:56:00	lain	MacLeod	Kelpie Racing	Male S
57	07:57:00	David	MacNeil	Team Andrew Allan Architecture	Male S
58	07:58:00	Chris	Smart	GTR - Return To Life	Male V
59					
60	08:00:00	Tommy	Murray	GS Metro	Male S